- 1 -info@linmoreled.com © 2026 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
KEY FEATURES
•	 Up to 108,000 Lumens
•	 Up to 145 LPW
•	 Durable Die-Cast Aluminum
Housing
•	 20kV/10kA Surge Protection
•	 Flicker-Free

LISTINGS & CERTIFICATIONS
•	 cUL.
•	 UL 1598.
•	 RoHS compliant.
•	 IP65 rated.
•	 IK08 rated.
•	 3G vibration rated as per ANSI C136.31-2023.
•	 Compliant with ANSI C82.77:2002 for THD requirements.
•	 20kV/10kA surge protection as per ANSI/IEEE C62.41.
•	 DesignLights™ Consortium Premium.
Bottom View - 600W & 700W Models
Top View with NEMA Receptacle Option
- 3 -info@linmoreled.com © 2026 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
TECHNICAL SPECS
SIZE LUMENS WATTS EFFICACY LENS PART NUMBER
LG 29,000 200 145 N77 HM10S-A2-29K-LG-50-70-N77-LV-GRY-ISF-10V
LG 43,000 300 143 N77 HM10S-A2-43K-LG-50-70-N77-LV-GRY-ISF-10V
LG 72,000 500 144 N77 HM10S-A2-72K-LG-50-70-N77-LV-GRY-ISF-10V
LG 87,000 600 145 N77 HM10S-A2-87K-LG-50-70-N77-LV-GRY-ISF-10V
LG 108,000 750 144 N77 HM10S-A2-108K-LG-50-70-N77-LV-GRY-ISF-10V
Typical lumen output (±10%) at 277V (LV) under 25°C ambient temperature.
ORDERING
Ordering Example: HM10S-A2-29K-LG-50-70-N77-LV-GRY-ISF-10CW-SRG20-10V
COLOR MOUNTING OPTIONS DIMMING